

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE (DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND INSURANCE)

New Delhi, The 27.9.1971

NOTIFICATION (INCOME-TAX)

No. 280(F.203/13/71-II(AII) : It is hereby notified for general information that the Central Board of Direct Taxes makes the following amendment in the notification of the Government of India in the Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue and Insurance) No. 204 (F. No. 203/13/71-II(AII) dated 1.7.1971.

For Read The Institute of Engineers (India), Calcutta The Institution of Engineers (India), Calcutta

> Sd/-(S. N. Nautial) DEPUTY SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

No. 280 (F. No. 203/13/71-II(AII) :

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. All Commissioners of Income Tax.
- 2. Directors of Inspection (Income-tax & Audit) / (Investigation) / (RS & P), New Delhi
- 3. Council of Scientific & Industrial Research, New Delhi with reference to their U.O. No. 37/45/71-CDN dt. 16.8.71
- 4. Secretary, The institution of Engineers (India), New Delhi (25 copies)
- 5. Bulletin Section, Director of Inspection (RS&P) (3 copies)

Sd/-

For (S. N. Nautial) DEPUTY SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

PC/500 copies No. CC/II(AII)/198/53/RSP/71 dt. 23.10.1971

233